# 503785476 04/15/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3832122

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LIDIA MOSYAK	03/15/2016
LAURA LIN	03/15/2016
JUSTIN COHEN	03/15/2016
TETSUYA ISHINO	03/09/2016
WILLIAM SOMERS	03/15/2016

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PFIZER INC.
Street Address:	235 EAST 42ND STREET
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14753824

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)838-2001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 650-838-2000

Email:tami.tucker@alston.comCorrespondent Name:ROSEMARIE L. CELLIAddress Line 1:ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057768-464337
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROSEMARIE L. CELLI
SIGNATURE:	/Rosemarie L. Celli/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2016
	•

**Total Attachments: 7** 

PATENT REEL: 038292 FRAME: 0230

source=464337InvtoPfizer#page1.tif	
source=464337InvtoPfizer#page2.tif	
source=464337InvtoPfizer#page3.tif	
source=464337InvtoPfizer#page4.tif	
source=464337InvtoPfizer#page5.tif	
source=464337InvtoPfizer#page6.tif	
source=464337InvtoPfizer#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 038292 FRAME: 0231

Attorney Docket No.: 057768-464337

Pfizer Docket No.: SR-02293

# ASSIGNMENT/CONFIRMATORYASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Lidia MOSYAK, citizen of USA; resident of 92 Littlefield Road, Newton, MA, 02459 USA; Laura LIN, citizen of USA; resident of 50 Golden Ball Road, Weston, MA, 02493 USA; Justin COHEN, citizen of USA; resident of 57 Woodcliff Road, Quincy, MA, 02169 USA; Tetsuya ISHINO, citizen of Japan; resident of 2281-10 Gakuto Hikawadro Izumo-shi Shimane 699-0501 Japan; William SOMERS, citizen of USA; resident of 4 Middleby Road, Lexington, MA, 02421 USA; hereby sell, assign and transfer and/or confirm the sale, assignment and transfer unto Pfizer Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, United States of America, and having its principal place of business at 235 East 42nd Street, New York, NY 10017, our entire right, title and interest in and to United States Non Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 14/753,824 , filed June 29, 2015, having Attorney Docket No. 057768-464337, and entitled DUAL PDGF/VEGF ANTAGONISTS; our entire right, title and interest, in all countries of the world, in and to all our inventions, whether joint or sole, disclosed in said Non Provisional Patent Application; our entire right, title and interest in and to all patent applications filed for Letters Patent for any or all of said inventions; our entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent granted on said patent applications; and the right to claim priority from said Non Provisional Patent Application under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and under any and all other such treaties and agreements to which the United States of America is a party and which afford similar priority-claiming privileges, in all countries of the world, and we hereby agree and/or confirm the agreement, whenever requested, to communicate to said Pfizer Inc. and its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding respecting said inventions, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in all countries of the world.

llospen	and the second s	03,	15.2016
Lidia MOSYAK		Date	
Combridge,	MA		
at (city, state)			
	ACKNOW	<u>LEDGMENT</u>	
State of Massachusett	is .	_	
C		SS:	
County of Middlesex		_	
On this 15 day of 144	(Ch 20	16, before me, the unde	rsigned notary
public, personally appeared	d Lidia MOSÝ	AK proved to me throu	gh satisfactory
evidence of identification,	which were⊖t	zenally Knewn	, to be the person
whose name is signed on the	*	Yang.	
The state of the s	in brooms or		g produce.
WITNESS my hand and of	fficial seal.		
•			
Ø.			
SEPHORA BERNAL	. 8		
My Commission Evo	CHUSETTS I		R 10
November 17, 201	7	Olf M.	- Devi
		Notaryarubiic	
My Commission Expires:	ulala		

23	3/15/16
Laura LIN	Date
Campridge MA	04139
at (city, state)	
ACKNOWLEDG	<u>MENT</u>
State of Massachusetts	
SS:	
County of Middlesex	
On this 15 day of War 2016, be	fore me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Laura LIN proved t	o me through satisfactory evidence of
identification, which were provided Know	
`. <i>\</i>	
signed on the preceding or attached document in	my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
SEPHORA BERNARD Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 17, 2017	Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 11 17 17

Dut M 3/15/16
Justin COHEN Date
at (city, state)  Cambridge MA  at (city, state)
at (city, state)
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Massachusetts
County of Middlesex ss:
On this 15 day of Was 2016, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared Justin COHEN proved to me through satisfactory
evidence of identification, which were person to be the person
whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
SEPHORA BERNARD Notary Public Commonwealthormassachusetts My Commission Expires November 17, 2017 Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11 7 17

(etsugar)	2016/3/9
Tetsuya ISHINO	Date
Tokyo, Japan	
at (city, country)	
In the presence of witness:  (Signature)  Mayer Chaishi (Print name)	

4h.	2/15/16
William SOMERS	Date
CAMBRINGE, MA	
at (city, state)	
<u>ACKNOWL</u>	EDGMENT
State of Massachusetts	
County of Middlesex	SS:
On this 15 day of March 201	6, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally appeared William SOMI	
evidence of identification, which were Orice	
whose name is signed on the preceding or a	ttached document in my presence.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
SEPHORA BERNARD Notary Public COMMONWEALTHOF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 17, 2017	Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 11/17/17	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignee has signed their name on the date indicated.

Dated: Wareh 16 2016

PFIZER INC.

Raquel M. Alvarez

Assistant General Counsel

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS ) ss. COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX )

On the <u>ILo</u> of <u>Wardow</u> 2016, before me, <u>Sephora Bernard</u>, the undersigned notary public, personally appeared <u>Raquel M. Alvarez</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were <u>Pfizer ID Badge and Massachusetts Driver's License</u>, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and acknowledged to me that she executed the same in her authorized capacity as <u>Assistant General Counsel</u> for <u>Pfizer Inc.</u>, a <u>corporation</u>, and that by her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

BEPHORA BERNARD
Notary Public
GOMMONWIAITH OF MASSACHUSETTS
My Commission Expires
Nevember 17, 2017

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 11/17/07

**RECORDED: 04/15/2016**